

Government of India
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution

Department of Consumer Affairs


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1412
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2015


CONTROL OF FOOD PRICES


1412. ADV. JOICE GEORGE:


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:

(a) whether there Government is planning to constitute a specialised body to track and check food prices;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the items proposed to be included under this body;
(d) whether the proposed body would also be required to forecast demand and supply of

food items; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=ky; ea=h
¼Jh jke foykl ikloku½


THE MINISTER FOR
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a)     : No Madam. At present, there is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.

*****

